

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 21.25

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate congratulating Dr. DJ Gililland, EdD, LAT, ATC on his Hardin-Simmons University Distinguished Alumni Award.)

WHEREAS, Dr. DJ Gililland serves as Assistant Professor and Clinical Education Coordinator for the Master of Athletic Training Program at Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center, and

WHEREAS, Dr. DJ Gililland has an exemplary career in the field of athletic training. He is a highly devoted professor who continues to advocate for his profession throughout his years at TTUHSC, and

WHEREAS, Dr. DJ Gililland is an outstanding advisor who guides students in becoming hard working and passionate healthcare professionals.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center congratulates Dr. DJ Gililland on his Hardin-Simmons University Distinguished Alumni Award and for continuing to spread excellence, professionalism, agility, and servant leadership at TTUHSC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to Dawndra Sechrist, OTR, PhD., Dean of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center School of Health Professions; Dr. Lori Rice-Spearman, PhD., President of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; Mateo Rosiles, Editor of *The Daily Toreador*; and to the students and faculty of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Authors: Croff, R

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Passed the Senate, DAY MONTH 2021

CC: Journal

Read First Time: 2 November 2021

Bernardo Gonzalez President, Student Senate